156
F
IL
T
R
A
T
IO

other with pre-painted sheet metal, grey RAL 7032. It has a density of 47 kg/m³.
The insulating component is expanded using water, therefore the foam contains neither CFC nor HCFC.
Thanks to the high number of closed cells, exceeding 95%, the panel foam has a thermal conductivity, measured according to UNI
7891 standard, of 0.0247 W/(m K) at a temperature of 10 °C.
Regarding the sound insulation power, according to ISO 140/10 standard, it is equal to Rw=40 dB.
The panel can be used in a temperature range between -40 °C and +80 °C in continuous operation and without substantial changes
in thermal insulation characteristics.
Structures made with 40 mm extruded aluminium profiles connected by die-cast aluminium corner pieces.
Inspection door panel equipped with sealed closures, panel opposite the inspection and opposite the discharge removable by means
of screws.
ACCESSORIES
Code Description
RVEBM106FE0008 Potentiometer for manual speed adjustment via 0-10 V signal.
To be used with UPB module
ACC0MFE0000080 Detergent for cleaning electrostatic cells. 10 kg container
DB1PAN05730633 Front closure panel - Size 3000 - 573x633
DB1PAN08630633 Front closure panel - Size 4500 - 863x633
DB1PAN11680633 Front closure panel - Size 6000 - 1168x633
DB1PAN14580633 Front closure panel - Size 7500 - 1458x633
DB1PAN11680923 Front closure panel - Size 9000 - 1168x923
DB1PAN11681228 Front closure panel - Size 12000 - 1168x1228
2x DB1PAN02561228 + 1x DB1PAN11681228 Front closure panel - Size 18000 - 2x 1228x256 + 1x 1168x1228
ON REQUEST
Heating/cooling and dehumidification coil
Water coil (hot/cold)
Electric heating coil